Repayments of Long-Term Debt (152.5)   (635.0)
  Net Proceeds of Short-Term Borrowings 97.2   (6.3)
  Purchase of common stock (124.0)   -
  Stock-Based Compensation Transactions 74.2   9.4
  Dividends Paid (191.9)   (187.5)
  Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation (19.6)   (9.5)
  Other (5.4)   (4.2)
   Net Cash Utilized Provided by Financing Activities (319.9)   (718.4)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (6.3)   4.3

Net Decrease in Cash Balances Classified as Held for Sale -   (18.2)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 1,019.2   1,449.7

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period 628.2$   1,228.2$

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA (Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-Q2 2022

28

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (1) 1,339.2$   -$   1,339.2$   1,322.2$   -$   1,322.2$   1%
   Operating Profit 219.1   21.9   241.0   76.6   135.0   211.6   14%
   Operating Margin 16.4% 1.6% 18.0% 5.8% 10.2% 16.0%
   EBITDA 285.4   22.9   308.3   159.5   130.1   289.6   6%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (2) 734.2$   -$   734.2$   689.2$   -$   689.2$   7%
   Operating Profit (6.5)   9.6   3.1   17.8   -   17.8   -83%
   Operating Margin -0.9% 1.3% 0.4% 2.6% -   2.6%
   EBITDA 41.8   8.4   50.2   46.6   8.1   54.7   -8%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (3) 419.8$   -$   419.8$   406.3$   -$   406.3$   3%
   Operating Profit 225.6   -   225.6   192.9   -   192.9   17%
   Operating Margin 53.7% -   53.7% 47.5% -   47.5%
   EBITDA 225.9   5.1   231.0   206.9   3.1   210.0   10%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (4) 185.2$   -$   185.2$   226.7$   -$   226.7$   -18%
   Operating Profit 14.3   8.7   23.0   (113.7)   123.6   9.9   >100%
   Operating Margin 7.7% 4.7% 12.4% -50.2% 54.5% 4.4%
   EBITDA 24.2   6.2   30.4   (87.2)   106.7   19.5   56%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (14.3)$   3.6$   (10.7)$   (20.4)$   11.4$   (9.0)$   -19%
   EBITDA (6.5)   3.2   (3.3)   (6.8)   12.2   5.4   >-100%

Operating Results
Quarter Ended June 26, 2022 Quarter Ended June 27, 2021

(i) Effective in the first quarter of 2022, the Company moved Peppa Pig into
Franchise Brands from Emerging Brands. For comparability, the quarter
ended June 27, 2021 net revenues have been restated to reflect the
elevation of Peppa Pig from Emerging Brands into Franchise Brands
resulting in a change of $27.3

(ii) Hasbro's total gaming category, including all gaming revenue, most

[…]

Category

June 26, 2022 June 27, 2021 % Change
  Tabletop Gaming 361.8$   315.4$   15%
  Digital and Licensed Gaming 58.0   90.9   -36%

Total 419.8$   406.3$

Quarter Ended
(3)  Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming Net
Revenues by Category

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA (Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-YTD 2022

29

(i) Effective in the first quarter of 2022, the Company moved Peppa Pig into
Franchise Brands from Emerging Brands. For comparability, the six
months ended June 27, 2021 net revenues have been restated to reflect
the elevation of Peppa Pig from Emerging Brands into Franchise Brands
resulting in a change of $58.9M

(ii) Hasbro's total gaming category, including all gaming revenue, most
notably MAGIC: THE GATHERING and MONOPOLY, which are reported
in the Franchise Brands portfolio, totaled $907.1M for the six months
ended June 26, 2022, up 2.5% from revenues of $884.7M for the six
months ended June 27, 2021.

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (5) 2,502.3$   -$   2,502.3$   2,437.0$   -$   2,437.0$   3%
   Operating Profit 339.1   43.7   382.8   223.9 161.8 385.7 -1%
   Operating Margin 13.6% 1.7% 15.3% 9.2% 6.6% 15.8%
   EBITDA 459.4   41.0   500.4 394.8   146.8   541.6 -8%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (6) 1,407.0$   -$   1,407.0$   1,343.1$   -$   1,343.1$   5%
   Operating Profit 2.1   19.9   22.0   50.1   -   50.1   -56%
   Operating Margin 0.1% 1.4% 1.6% 3.7% -   3.7%
   EBITDA 83.1   15.9   99.0 106.0   14.6   120.6   -18%

 Wizards & Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (7) 682.6$   -$   682.6$   648.5$   -$   648.5$   5%
   Operating Profit 332.0   -   332.0   302.9   -   302.9   10%
   Operating Margin 48.6% -   48.6% 46.7% -   46.7%
   EBITDA 333.5   9.7   343.2 319.2   5.7   324.9   6%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (8) 412.7$   -$   412.7$   445.4$   -$   445.4$   -7%
   Operating (Loss) Profit 26.5   17.5   44.0   (96.7)   148.5   51.8   -15%
   Operating Margin 6.4% 4.2% 10.7% -21.7% 33.3% 11.6%
   EBITDA 50.1   11.7   61.8 (19.0)   110.8   91.8   -33%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (21.5)$   6.3$   (15.2)$   (32.4)$   13.3$   (19.1)$   20%
   EBITDA (7.3)   3.7   (3.6) (11.4)   15.7   4.3   >-100%

Six Months Ended June 26, 2022 Six Months Ended June 27, 2021
Operating Results

(5) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio June 26, 2022 June 27, 2021 % Change
   Franchise Brands (i)  $   1,287.0  $   1,200.3 7%
   Partner Brands   425.9   400.0 6%
   Hasbro Gaming (ii)   269.4   283.4 -5%
   Emerging Brands (i)   168.4   162.8 3%
   TV/Film/Entertainment   351.6   390.5 -10%